



Thouvenot, Wade & Moerchen, Inc.

Contract Bid Tabulation Analysis

Project: MASCOUTAH - 10TH STREET WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT FROM SOUTH TO STATE STREET
Project No: E18-15-0210
Date of Bid: Thursday, September 3, 2015
Client: City of Mascoutah

Swansea Corporate Office
4940 Old Collinsville Road
Swansea, Illinois 62226
Tel. No. 618.624.4488
Fax No. 618.624.6688
info@twm-inc.com
Illinois: Swansea ♦ Waterloo ♦ Edwardsville
Missouri: St. Louis ♦ St. Charles

APPARENT LOW BIDDER															
				Ehret, Inc. 111 Premier Drive Belleville, Illinois 62220			Haier Plumbing and Heating, Inc. 301 North Elkhorn Street/PO Box 400 Okawville, Illinois 62271-0400			Hayes Contracting 5460 Sugarloaf Road Collinsville, Illinois 62234					
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price
10th Street from South to State															
1 ¹	8" PVC Water Main AWWA C-900 DR-18 w/Tracer Wire	128	LF	\$ 37.40	LF	\$ 4,787.20	\$ 42.00	LF	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 70.00	LF	\$ 8,960.00		LF	\$ -
2 ¹	8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 (Directional Bore)	160	LF	\$ 42.00	LF	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 46.00	LF	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 83.00	LF	\$ 13,280.00		LF	\$ -
3 ¹	1" HDPE Service Line Trenched	31	LF	\$ 33.40	LF	\$ 1,035.40	\$ 25.00	LF	\$ 775.00	\$ 35.25	LF	\$ 1,092.75		LF	\$ -
4	Reconnection of 2" Service Line and Curb Stop	1	EA	\$ 1,976.00	EA	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 1,300.00	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,580.00	EA	\$ 2,580.00		EA	\$ -
5	8"x8"x8" Tapping Saddle & 8" Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,550.00	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,820.00	EA	\$ 5,640.00		EA	\$ -
6	8"x8"x8" Tee	1	EA	\$ 586.00	EA	\$ 586.00	\$ 1,250.00	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 835.00	EA	\$ 835.00		EA	\$ -
7	Cut and Cap 4" DI Watermain	2	EA	\$ 768.00	EA	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 800.00	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,410.00	EA	\$ 2,820.00		EA	\$ -
8	3" Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	677	SF	\$ 5.75	SF	\$ 3,892.75	\$ 8.00	SF	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 4.55	SF	\$ 3,080.35		SF	\$ -
9	CA-6 Compacted Granular Backfill	108	CY	\$ 33.50	CY	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 30.00	CY	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 35.00	CY	\$ 3,780.00		CY	\$ -
10	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,630.00	LS	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,600.00	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,740.00	LS	\$ 2,740.00		LS	\$ -
Total Base Bid						\$ 32,881.35			\$ 33,917.00			\$ 44,808.10			\$ -

¹ Price of watermain to include the cost of excavation, bedding, pipe, thrust blocking, fittings, water-tight plugs, traffic control, testing, disinfection, and tracer wire.